
. 
() 

,, .. 1 

;.:: i ;I . 
(. 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION, 1997 

ENROLLED 
SENATE BILL NO. _____ // __ 

@ri9/ne,-kn9 /n -1'/2~ C1,mmil/4~ C>I? 

(By So1'19ter9't1emnwf O~iza../io'n) 

PASSED /lpr, I ~ 
1 

1997 

In Effect AIIA1e"4 clay.s: I'rom Passage 



ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 81 

(Originating in the Committee on Government Organization.) 

[Passed April 2, 1997; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-eight, article 
twenty-nine-b, chapter sixteen of the code of West 
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 
amended, relating to continuing the health care cost 
review authority until the first day of July, one thousand 
nine hundred ninety-nine. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section twenty-eight, article twenty-nine-b, chapter 
sixteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 
thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as 
follows: 

ARTICLE 29B. HEALTH CARE COST REVIEW AUTHORITY. 

§16-29B-28. Termination date. 

1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of 
2 this code, the health care cost review authority shall 
3 continue to exist until the first day of July, one thousand 
4 nine hundred ninety-nine. 








